TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com L28
Process
Automation
EZ-track ®
TURCK's EZ-track line of linear displacement transducers (LDTs) is the latest offering in TURCK’s continuous effort to change
the shape of sensing.  Based on magnetostrictive technology, the EZ-track line will reliably operate in the harsh conditions for
which TURCK products are known to withstand.  With its unique features, IP 67 or optional IP 68 environmental rating, easy
mounting and absolute positioning, the EZ-track line will be sure to fit into your tough linear sensing applications.

TURCK
Process Automation – Sensors
Analog Profile Series Part Number Key
LT 12 E - Q 21 R - LI 0 X3 - H1141 /S16xx
LT = Linear Transducer
Sensor Family
E = Inches
Units of Measurement
Measurement Span
Q = Profile
Housing Style
21 = 21 mm
Housing Height
LU = Voltage
LI = Current
Output Configuration
Voltage
0 = 0-10 V
1 = 10-0 V
2 = -10 to 10 V*
3 = 10 to -10 V*
4 = 0-5 V*
5 = 5-0 V*
6 = -5 to 5 V*
7 = -5 to 5 V*
Current
0 = 4-20 mA
1 = 20-4 mA
Output Type
H1141 = eurofast ®, M12, 4-pin (standard res.)
H1151 = eurofast, M12, 5-pin (enhanced res.)
Connection Type
Blank = Standard Resolution
R = Enhanced Resolution
Resolution
Blank = IP 67
S1661 = IP 68
S1690** = FM Approved (Class I, DIV 2)
Unit Rating
X3 = 3 way diagnostic LED
Number of LEDs
Note:  In addition to the LDT, a typical system includes a magnet, mounting feet and cable (all sold separately).
* Q21 / Q35 versions only
**  FM approved units ship with Euro-G Fast Lock, which must be
installed to maintain FM approval.
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.  Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
LT 12 E - Q 21 - DQ R A N N X2 - H11121
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com L38
Process
Automation
Quadrature Profile Series Part Number Key
Digital Profile Series Part Number Key
LT 12 E - Q 21 D - VPI - 001 - X3 - H11121 /S1661
LT = Linear Transducer
Sensor Family
E = Inches
Units of Measurement
Q = Low Profile
Housing Style
21 = 21 mm
Housing Height
DQ =Quadrature
Output Configuration
Quadrature
R = Differential RS422 line driver (TTL compatible)
L = Differential line driver - 10 to 30 VDC
Output Type A = 10 kHz
B = 25 kHz
C = 50 kHz
D = 75 kHz
E = 100 kHz
F = 150 kHz
G = 250 kHz
H = 500 kHz
I = 1.0 MHz
Quadrature Cycle Frequency (Quadrature)
Measurement Span
N = Sinking Input (Used with sourcing outputs)
P = Sourcing Input (Used with sinking inputs)
T = TTL Level
Input Type (Quadrature)
V = Volatile (non-retentive)
N = Nonvolatile (100,000 storage cycles maximum)
Zero Offset Storage (Quadrature)
Examples:
X2 = 2-way diagnostic LED
Number of LEDs
LT = Linear Transducer
Sensor Family
Measurement Span
E = Inches
Units of Measurement
Q = Profile
Housing Style
21 = 21 mm
Housing Height
D = Digital
Resolution
Blank = IP 67
S1661 = IP 68
IP Rating
H1161 = eurofast, M12, 6-pin
Connection Type
X3 = 3 way diagnostic LED
Number of LEDs
001 (standard) to 127
Number of Recirculations (valid if VPI output, otherwise blank)
RS = RS-422 Start/Stop pulse
VPI = Variable pulse internal interrogations
VPE = Variable pulse external interrogations
Output Mode
Note: In addition to the LDT, a typical system includes a magnet, mounting feet and cable (sold separately).
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.  Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
H11121 = 12-pin, M12, eurofast ®
Connection Type
L39 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-553-0016 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com